INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS

LocAL UNION 68
VOTING SYSTEM

2025 IBEW Local 68 Officer Election (Amended Ballot)

Official Results

Ballot ending: 06/07/2025 09:30:00 (Mountain)

The ballots were cast and tallied as follows.

TOTAL
President (select up to one (1)) Total Percent
1 Debbie (Burdick) Tikka 132 57.64
2 Ricardo Felix Dominguez 97 42.36
Total 229
Paper Ballots Not Counted
Blank Vote 6
Over Vote 0
Voided 0
Vice President (select up to one (1)) Total Percent
1 Shad Rac McCarthy 153 100.00
Total 153
Paper Ballots Not Counted
Blank Vote 82
Over Vote 0
Voided 0
Recording Secretary (select up to one (1)) Total Percent
1 Mike King 185 100.00
Total 185
Paper Ballots Not Counted
Blank Vote 50
Over Vote 0
Voided 0
Treasurer (select up to one (1)) Total Percent
1 Matthew Bynum 178 100.00
Total 178
Paper Ballots Not Counted
Blank Vote 57
Over Vote 0

Voided 0




Business Manager / Financial Secretary / Delegate to IBEW International
Convention (select up to one (1))
1 Zack Esquibel
Total

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote 46
Over Vote 0
Voided 0

Executive Board (select up to seven (7))

1 Tony Pastore

2 Troy Ingalls
3T Damon Jackson
3T Robert Delgado Jr
3T Tito "Big Daddy T" Aleman III
6 Kaleb Stephens

7 Felix Herzog

8 Ross Holmes-Piesco

9 Eric Hassler

10 Humberto SantaMaria

11 William Gilmore IV

Total?l

Paper Ballots Not Counted
Blank Vote
Over Vote
Voided 0

N

Examining Board (select up to three (3))
1 Jeffrey Clark
2 Will Elling
3 Felicia Hackney
Total!

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote 54
Over Vote 0
Voided 0

Building Association (select up to three (3))
1 Steven Miller
2 Andrew "Sticks" Swarr
3 Ashton Taylor
Total?

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote 60
Over Vote 0
Voided 0

Total

189
189

Total
159
153
149

181

Total
158
154
141

175

Percent

100.00

Percent?
71.93
64.47
59.65
59.65
59.65
49.56
46.05
43.86
41.67
33.77
32.46

Percent?
87.85
84.53
82.32

Percent?
90.29
88.00
80.57




1T
1T

witness

witness

witness

witness

witness

Ben Hintze,

Debbie (Burdick) Tikka
Jeremy Ross

Julian Aguilar

Travis Trujillo

Tito "Big Daddy T" Aleman III
Tony Pastore

Ricardo Felix Dominguez
Robert Delgado

Chris Boardman

Bruce Dahl

David Trujillo

Robert Delgado Jr
Ross Holmes-Piesco
Troy Ingalls

Denny Garcia

Dillon Corn

Felix Herzog

Kaleb Stephens

Greg Gard

Ross Milan

Total!

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote 11
Over Vote 4
Voided 0

Kirk Feldkamp, BallotPoint Election Services

Morgan J. Buchanan, Election Judge

Gregory J. Gard, Teller

Dan Hendricks, Witness

Witness

Report generated: 06/07/2025 11:03:04 (Mountain)

Delegate to IBEW International Convention (select up to six (6))

signature

sighature

signature

signature

signature

Total

102
102
85
82

74
67
64
59

57
56

50
46
44

40
33
26
220

Percent?
46.36
46.36
38.64
37.27
34.09
33.64
30.45
29.09
26.82
26.36
25.91
25.45
24.09
22.73
20.91
20.00
18.64
18.18
15.00
11.82

e There were 2102 eligible voters, of which 235 cast a ballot, representing 11.2% of the eligible voters.

For ballot questions allowing more than one selection: Number of ballots cast where voter made at least
one selection.
For ballot questions allowing more than one selection: Percent of ballots cast (Total').

These Official Results witnessed and certified by Kirk Feldkamp, BallotPoint Election Services; Morgan J. Buchanan,
Election Judge; Gregory J. Gard, Teller; Dan Hendricks, Witness; and Ben Hintze, Witness.
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