



INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS LOCAL UNION 68

VOTING SYSTEM

2025 IBEW Local 68 Officer Election (Amended Ballot)

Official Results

Ballot ending: 06/07/2025 09:30:00 (Mountain)

The ballots were cast and tallied as follows.

TOTAL

President (select up to one (1))

	Total	Percent
1 Debbie (Burdick) Tikka	132	57.64
2 Ricardo Felix Dominguez	97	42.36
Total	229	

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote	6
Over Vote	0
Voided	0

Vice President (select up to one (1))

	Total	Percent
1 Shad Rac McCarthy	153	100.00
Total	153	

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote	82
Over Vote	0
Voided	0

Recording Secretary (select up to one (1))

	Total	Percent
1 Mike King	185	100.00
Total	185	

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote	50
Over Vote	0
Voided	0

Treasurer (select up to one (1))

	Total	Percent
1 Matthew Bynum	178	100.00
Total	178	

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote	57
Over Vote	0
Voided	0

Business Manager / Financial Secretary / Delegate to IBEW International Convention (select up to one (1))	Total	Percent
1 Zack Esquibel	189	100.00
Total	189	

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote	46
Over Vote	0
Voided	0

Executive Board (select up to seven (7))	Total	Percent²
1 Tony Pastore	164	71.93
2 Troy Ingalls	147	64.47
3T Damon Jackson	136	59.65
3T Robert Delgado Jr	136	59.65
3T Tito "Big Daddy T" Alemán III	136	59.65
6 Kaleb Stephens	113	49.56
7 Felix Herzog	105	46.05
8 Ross Holmes-Piesco	100	43.86
9 Eric Hassler	95	41.67
10 Humberto SantaMaria	77	33.77
11 William Gilmore IV	74	32.46
Total¹	228	

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote	5
Over Vote	2
Voided	0

Examining Board (select up to three (3))	Total	Percent²
1 Jeffrey Clark	159	87.85
2 Will Elling	153	84.53
3 Felicia Hackney	149	82.32
Total¹	181	

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote	54
Over Vote	0
Voided	0

Building Association (select up to three (3))	Total	Percent²
1 Steven Miller	158	90.29
2 Andrew "Sticks" Swarr	154	88.00
3 Ashton Taylor	141	80.57
Total¹	175	

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote	60
Over Vote	0
Voided	0

Delegate to IBEW International Convention (select up to six (6))

	Total	Percent²
1T Debbie (Burdick) Tikka	102	46.36
1T Jeremy Ross	102	46.36
3 Julian Aguilar	85	38.64
4 Travis Trujillo	82	37.27
5 Tito "Big Daddy T" Alemán III	75	34.09
6 Tony Pastore	74	33.64
7 Ricardo Felix Dominguez	67	30.45
8 Robert Delgado	64	29.09
9 Chris Boardman	59	26.82
10 Bruce Dahl	58	26.36
11 David Trujillo	57	25.91
12 Robert Delgado Jr	56	25.45
13 Ross Holmes-Piesco	53	24.09
14 Troy Ingalls	50	22.73
15 Denny Garcia	46	20.91
16 Dillon Corn	44	20.00
17 Felix Herzog	41	18.64
18 Kaleb Stephens	40	18.18
19 Greg Gard	33	15.00
20 Ross Milan	26	11.82
Total¹	220	

Paper Ballots Not Counted

Blank Vote	11
Over Vote	4
Voided	0

- There were 2102 eligible voters, of which 235 cast a ballot, representing 11.2% of the eligible voters.

- ¹ For ballot questions allowing more than one selection: Number of ballots cast where voter made at least one selection.
- ² For ballot questions allowing more than one selection: Percent of ballots cast (Total¹).

These Official Results witnessed and certified by Kirk Feldkamp, BallotPoint Election Services; Morgan J. Buchanan, Election Judge; Gregory J. Gard, Teller; Dan Hendricks, Witness; and Ben Hintze, Witness.

Kirk Feldkamp, BallotPoint Election Services
witness

signature

Morgan J. Buchanan, Election Judge
witness

signature

Gregory J. Gard, Teller
witness

signature

Dan Hendricks, Witness
witness

signature

Ben Hintze, Witness
witness

signature

Report generated: 06/07/2025 11:03:04 (Mountain)